

☐

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6484/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2011 in CRLA No.345/2005, of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MINU RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, AOR
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent, State of
H.P., time to file counter affidavit is extended by four weeks;
rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|